STACS 2025
DAY 1: SCHEDULE
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

6:30-7:30 Registration & Breakfast
7:30-7:35 Welcome & Opening Remarks Joe Sucher, MD
7:35-7:45 Presidential Address Jordan Weinberg, MD

Low Titer Group O Whole Blood for
Hemostatic Resuscitation

7:45-8:05 Phil Spinella, MD, FCCM

Don't Break the (Blood) Bank: Can
8:05-8:25 Waste be Minimized in a Whole Blood = Krista Kaups, MD

?
Program? Collin Stewart,
Improving Trauma Surgeons MD, FACS
8:25-8:45 Prospective Estimation of the Injury S. Rob Todd, MD, FACS, FCCM
Severity Score
. Nick Namias, MD, MBA, FACS,
8:45-9:05 Pregnancy in Trauma
FCCM, FSIS
9:05-9:25 Q&A
9:25-9:50 Break: Exhibits and Refreshments
9:50-10:10  Utah Pediatric Trauma Network Katie W. Russell, MD
Compassionate Gift: Wellness While
10:10-10:50 Alicia Mangram, MD, FACS o
Working in the Trenches & Vicki Bennett,
MSN, RN, CEN,
Robotic Trauma and Emergenc i
10:50-11:10 gency Morgan Crigger, MD CCRN-K

General Surgery
11:10-11:30  Q&A

11:30-12:30  Lunch Break/Visit Exhibits



STACS 2025
DAY 1: SCHEDULE
THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

TIME PRESENTATION/EVENT m MODERATOR

12:30-12:50
12:50-1:10 Nuances of Resuscitation in Tanya Anand, MD, MPH, MT(ASCP),
B Hemorrhagic Shock FACS
Pre-Hospital Blood and
1:10-1:30 P! ) . Martin Zielinski, MD, FACS Ramin Jamshidi, MD
Transportation to the Hospital
Tips and Tricks to a Successful
1:30-1:50 P ] Michael McGonigal, MD
Review
1:50-2:10 Q&A
2:10-2:35 Break: Exhibits and Refreshments
2:35-2:55 Brain Injury Guidelines Katie W. Russell, MD
2:55-3:15 Vascular Trauma Ankur Shukla, MD
Pediatric Thoracotomy Guideline Tanya Anand, MD,
3:15-3:35 _ y Collin Stewart, MD, FACS y
Review MPH, MT(ASCP),
FACS

When Hands Meet Trouble: A .
3:35-3:55 Tolga Turker, MD
Short Talk About Hand Trauma

3:55-4:15 Q&A

Daniel M. Caruso Academic
Session

4:15-5:35



STACS 2025
DAY 2: SCHEDULE
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

TIME PRESENTATION/EVENT m MODERATOR

7:00-7:30

7:30-7:35

7:35-7:55

7:55-8:15

8:15-8:35

8:35-8:55

8:55-9:15

9:15-9:40

9:40-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

11:00-11:20

Registration & Breakfast
Welcome & Opening Remarks

Learn One Get Two: Burn
Surgery Techniques For Soft
Tissue Defects

Prehospital Whole Blood: From
Idea to Impact

Trauma Verification Update
Weaponization of Safety Reports

Q&A

Break: Exhibits and Refreshments

Tele Trauma

The Opioid Crisis and Trauma
Surgery: Balancing Pain Control
and Addiction Risks

When the Dust Settles: Mass
Casualty Incident Provider

Everything You Need to Know
About Cold Store Platelets

Q&A

Collin Stewart, MD, FACS

Arpana Jain, MD, MBA, FACS,
FABA

S. Rob Todd, MD, FACS, FCCM

Nirav Patel, MD, FACS

Andrew C. Bernard, MD, FACS

Krista Kaups, MD, MS, FACS

Andrew C. Bernard, MD, FACS

Collin Stewart, MD, FACS

Phil Spinella, MD, FCCM

Joseph Sucher, MD

Gaby Iskander, MD, MS,
FACS



STACS 2025
DAY 2: SCHEDULE
FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

11:20-
12:20

12:20-12:40

12:40-1:00

1:00-1:20

1:20-1:40

1:40-2:00

2:00-2:25

2:25-2:45

2:45-3:05

3:05-3:25

3:25-
3:45

3:45-4:05

4:05-4:25

4:25-4:35

Lunch Break/Visit Exhibits

Evaluating Prehospital Mistriage

Disclosure of Concomitant Family
Death to an Injured Child

The Three Rs of Trauma Surgery

The Most Impactful Papers This
Year: Al Edition

Q&A
Break: Exhibits and Refreshments

How to Build a Level lll Trauma
Center from the Ground Up

Decoding The TQIP Red
Diamond Using VAP to Guide
Quality Improvement

Post Intubation Hypotension

Building Robotic Surgery Into Your
Practice (aka Why Drink The Kool-
Aid)

High Fidelity Simulation in Trauma
Surgery

Q&A

Abjoun

Martin Zielinski, MD, FACS

Patrick Goodman, MC, LPC

Nick Namias, MD, MBA, FACS,
FCCM, FSIS

Michael McGonigal, MD, FACS

Francis Ali-Osman, MD, FACS

Gaby Iskander, MD

Tanya Anand, MD, MPH,
MT(ASCP), FACS

Ramin Jamshidi, MD

Hahn Soe-Lin, MS, MD, FACS

Francis Ali-Osman, MD



STACS 2025

Thursday, November 20, 2025

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025

ARIZONA TIME ZONE -MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME

DANIEL M. CARUSO
ACADEMIC SESSION

PODIUM PRESENTATIONS

4:15-4:25 pm: Inclusion and
Acknowledgment of Social Determinants
of Health in Trauma and Injury Research
Using National Databases: A Review of

TQIP, NEISS, and NEDS Studies:
Presenter: Rebecca Paxton, MD,
Creighton University School of
Medicine, Phoenix Health Sciences

Campus (Includes Q&A)

4:25-4:35 pm: Hiding in Plain Site:
Trauma Surgeons Improve Detection of
Missed Rib Fractures Using a Novel CT-
based Rib Fracture Taxonomy: Presenter:
J. Tyler Arrington, DO, Honor Health,
Creighton University School of Medicine
(Includes Q&A)

4:35-4:45 pm: Admission Time Impact on
Hip Fracture Outcomes: Retrospective
Cohort Study in a Rural Hospital Setting:
Presenter: Jacob Barnard, MS, OMS-II:
Midwestern University, Arizona College
of Osteopathic Medicine Kingman
Regional Medical Center Office of
Research and Sponsored Programs
(Includes Q&A)

4:45-4:55 pm: Reducing VAP Incidence In
Severe TBI Patients: Early Cultures and
Empiric Antibiotic Management Pathway
(EAMP): Michelle Brunelle, RN-BSN, BS,
BA: Providence Alaska Medical Center
(Includes Q&A)

4:55-5:05 pm: Topical Wound Oxygen
Therapy as Adjunct Treatment for
Chronic Nonhealing Wounds: Titilope
Sandra Saheed, MD, University of
Arizona, Tucson (Includes Q&A)

5:05-5:10 pm: Use of the One-Stage
technique for traumatic lower limb
degloving injuries: Using Split
Thickness Skin Graft, Dermal Matrix
and Skin Cell Suspension Autograft:
Beverley Trutter MD, MPH: University
of Arizona, Tucson (Includes Q&A)

5:10-5:15 pm: Pediatric Head Injury
Prevention Through Helmet Use:
Efficacy Clear, Compliance Still
Remains a Challenge: Titilope Sandra
Saheed, MD, University of Arizona,
Tucson (Includes Q&A)

5:15-5:25 pm: Is The Juice Worth the
Squeeze: Diagnostic Utility of TEG in
Geriatric TBI Patients: Francisco
Castillo-Diaz, MD, University of
Arizona, Tucson (Includes Q&A)

5:25-5:35pm: Hold The Scalpel:
Assessing Outcomes of Negative
Laparotomy Vs. Nonoperative
Management in Severe Isolated
Abdominal Trauma: Mohammad Al
Ma'ani MD, University of Arizona,
Tucson (Includes Q&A)



