DAY 1: SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

TIME	PRESENTATION/EVENT	SPEAKER	MODERATOR
6:30-7:30	Registration & Breakfast		
7:30 - 7:35	Welcome & Opening Remarks	Joe Sucher, MD	
7:35-7:45	Presidential Address	Jordan Weinberg, MD	Collin Stewart, MD, FACS
7:45-8:05	Low Titer Group O Whole Blood for Hemostatic Resuscitation	Phil Spinella, MD, FCCM	
8:05-8:25	Don't Break the (Blood) Bank: Can Waste be Minimized in a Whole Blood Program?	Krista Kaups, MD	
8:25-8:45	Improving Trauma Surgeons Prospective Estimation of the Injury Severity Score	S. Rob Todd, MD, FACS, FCCM	
8:45-9:05	Pregnancy in Trauma	Nick Namias, MD, MBA, FACS, FCCM, FSIS	
9:05-9:25	Q&A		
9:25-9:50	Break: Exhibits and Refreshments		
9:50-10:10	Utah Pediatric Trauma Network	Katie W. Russell, MD	Vicki Bennett, MSN, RN, CEN, CCRN-K
10:10-10:50	Compassionate Gift: Wellness While Working in the Trenches	Alicia Mangram, MD, FACS	
10:50-11:10	Robotic Trauma and Emergency General Surgery	Morgan Crigger, MD	
11:10-11:30	Q&A		
11:30-12:30	Lunch Break/Visit Exhibits		

DAY 1: SCHEDULE

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

TIME	PRESENTATION/EVENT	SPEAKER	MODERATOR
12:30-12:50			
12:50-1:10	Nuances of Resuscitation in Hemorrhagic Shock	Tanya Anand, MD, MPH, MT(ASCP), FACS	Ramin Jamshidi, MD
1:10-1:30	Pre-Hospital Blood and Transportation to the Hospital	Martin Zielinski, MD, FACS	
1:30-1:50	Tips and Tricks to a Successful Review	Michael McGonigal, MD	
1:50-2:10	Q&A		
2:10-2:35	Break: Exhibits and Refreshments		
2:35-2:55	Brain Injury Guidelines	Katie W. Russell, MD	Tanya Anand, MD, MPH, MT(ASCP), FACS
2:55-3:15	Vascular Trauma	Ankur Shukla, MD	
3:15-3:35	Pediatric Thoracotomy Guideline Review	Collin Stewart, MD, FACS	
3:35-3:55	When Hands Meet Trouble: A Short Talk About Hand Trauma	Tolga Türker, MD	
3:55-4:15	Q&A		
4:15-5:35	Daniel M. Caruso Academic Session		

DAY 2: SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

TIME	PRESENTATION/EVENT	SPEAKER	MODERATOR
7:00-7:30	Registration & Breakfast		
7:30-7:35	Welcome & Opening Remarks	Collin Stewart, MD, FACS	
7:35-7:55	Learn One Get Two: Burn Surgery Techniques For Soft Tissue Defects	Arpana Jain, MD, MBA, FACS, FABA	Joseph Sucher, MD
7:55-8:15	Prehospital Whole Blood: From Idea to Impact	S. Rob Todd, MD, FACS, FCCM	
8:15-8:35	Trauma Verification Update	Nirav Patel, MD, FACS	
8:35-8:55	Weaponization of Safety Reports	Andrew C. Bernard, MD, FACS	
8:55-9:15	Q&A		
9:15-9:40	Break: Exhibits and Refreshments		
9:40-10:00	Tele Trauma	Krista Kaups, MD, MS, FACS	Gaby Iskander, MD, MS, FACS
10:00-10:20	The Opioid Crisis and Trauma Surgery: Balancing Pain Control and Addiction Risks	Andrew C. Bernard, MD, FACS	
10:20-10:40	When the Dust Settles: Mass Casualty Incident Provider	Collin Stewart, MD, FACS	
10:40-11:00	Everything You Need to Know About Cold Store Platelets	Phil Spinella, MD, FCCM	
11:00-11:20	Q&A		

DAY 2: SCHEDULE

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 21, 2025 (ALL TIMES ARE MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME)

TIME	PRESENTATION/EVENT	SPEAKER	MODERATOR
11:20- 12:20	Lunch Break/Visit Exhibits		
12:20-12:40	Evaluating Prehospital Mistriage	Martin Zielinski, MD, FACS	
12:40-1:00	Disclosure of Concomitant Family Death to an Injured Child	Patrick Goodman, MC, LPC	
1:00-1:20	The Three Rs of Trauma Surgery	Nick Namias, MD, MBA, FACS, FCCM, FSIS	Francis Ali-Osman, MD
1:20-1:40	The Most Impactful Papers This Year: AI Edition	Michael McGonigal, MD, FACS	
1:40-2:00	Q&A		
2:00-2:25	Break: Exhibits and Refreshments		
2:25-2:45	How to Build a Level III Trauma Center from the Ground Up	Francis Ali-Osman, MD, FACS	
2:45-3:05	Decoding The TQIP Red Diamond Using VAP to Guide Quality Improvement	Gaby Iskander, MD	
3:05-3:25	Post Intubation Hypotension	Tanya Anand, MD, MPH, MT(ASCP), FACS	
3:25- 3:45	Building Robotic Surgery Into Your Practice (aka Why Drink The Kool- Aid)	Ramin Jamshidi, MD	
3:45-4:05	High Fidelity Simulation in Trauma Surgery	Hahn Soe-Lin, MS, MD, FACS	
4:05-4:25	Q&A		
4:25-4:35	Abjoun		

Thursday, November 20, 2025

DANIEL M. CARUSO ACADEMIC SESSION

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2025

ARIZONA TIME ZONE -MOUNTAIN STANDARD TIME

PODIUM PRESENTATIONS

4:15-4:25 pm: Inclusion and Acknowledgment of Social Determinants of Health in Trauma and Injury Research Using National Databases: A Review of TOIP. NEISS. and **NEDS** Studies: Presenter: Rebecca Paxton. MD, Creighton University **School** of Medicine. **Phoenix** Health **Sciences** Campus (Includes Q&A)

4:25-4:35 pm: Hiding in Plain Site: Trauma Surgeons Improve Detection of Missed Rib Fractures Using a Novel CTbased Rib Fracture Taxonomy: **Presenter: J. Tyler Arrington, DO, Honor Health, Creighton University School of Medicine** (Includes Q&A)

4:35-4:45 pm: Admission Time Impact on Hip Fracture Outcomes: Retrospective Cohort Study in a Rural Hospital Setting: Presenter: Jacob Barnard, MS, OMS-II: Midwestern University, Arizona College of Osteopathic Medicine Kingman Regional Medical Center Office of Research and Sponsored Programs (Includes Q&A)

4:45-4:55 pm: Reducing VAP Incidence In Severe TBI Patients: Early Cultures and Empiric Antibiotic Management Pathway (EAMP): **Michelle Brunelle, RN-BSN, BS, BA: Providence Alaska Medical Center** (Includes Q&A)

4:55-5:05 pm: Topical Wound Oxygen Therapy as Adjunct Treatment for Chronic Nonhealing Wounds: **Titilope Sandra Saheed, MD, University of Arizona, Tucson** (Includes Q&A)

5:05-5:10 pm: Use of the One-Stage technique for traumatic lower limb degloving injuries: Using Split Thickness Skin Graft, Dermal Matrix and Skin Cell Suspension Autograft: Beverley Trutter MD, MPH: University of Arizona, Tucson (Includes Q&A)

5:10-5:15 pm: Pediatric Head Injury Prevention Through Helmet Use: Efficacy Clear, Compliance Still Remains a Challenge: Titilope Sandra Saheed, MD, University of Arizona, Tucson (Includes Q&A)

5:15-5:25 pm: Is The Juice Worth the Squeeze: Diagnostic Utility of TEG in Geriatric TBI Patients: **Francisco Castillo-Diaz, MD, University of Arizona, Tucson** (Includes Q&A)

5:25-5:35pm: Hold The Scalpel: Assessing Outcomes of Negative Laparotomy Vs. Nonoperative Management in Severe Isolated Abdominal Trauma: **Mohammad Al Ma'ani MD, University of Arizona, Tucson** (Includes Q&A)